JUSTICE & PUBLIC SAFETY CABINET

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
WEEKLY JOB ANNOUNCEMENT

March 8, 2024

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Job Title

Administrative Specialist |
Administrative Specialist IlI
Administrative Specialist Il
Administrative Specialist Il
Corrections Education Specialist |
Electrician Licensed Supervisor
Mechanical Maint & Operations Techn |l
Facility Maintenance Supervisor |
Probation and Parole Officer |
Electronic Technician IlI
Administrative Specialist Il

Plumber Licensed Supervisor
Correctional Officer

Correctional Farm Ops Tech Advisor
Corrections Vocational Instructor
Correctional Officer (Part-Time)
Locksmith Administrator
Correctional Officer

Correctional Officer

Division
District 12 Section
District 18 Section
District 17 Section
District 17 Section
RCC Education & Vocational Training Br
KSR Plant Maintenance Branch
KSR Plant Maintenance Branch
KSR Plant Maintenance Branch
District 13 Section
KY Correctional Inst for Women Div
KY Correctional Inst for Women Div
WKCC Plant Maintenance Branch
WKCC Security Branch
WKCC Farm Branch
WKCC Education & Vocational Training Br
WKCC Security Branch
KY Correctional Inst for Women Div
KSR Security Branch
LLCC Security Branch

Closing Date
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024

3/10/2024
3/10/2024
3/10/2024
3/10/2024
3/10/2024
3/10/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024

County
Shelby
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Oldham
Oldham
Oldham
Oldham
Daviess
Shelby
Shelby
Lyon
Lyon
Lyon
Lyon
Lyon
Shelby
Oldham
Oldham

Pay Grade
9
12
10
10
13
13
12
12
14
12
10
12
10
13
13
10
13
10
10



Corrections Recreation Program Supv
Correctional Officer

Correctional Officer

Human Resource Specialist Il
Human Resource Specialist Il
Accounting Clerk 11
Administrative Specialist |
Administrative Specialist |
Correctional Officer
Administrative Specialist ||
Correctional Officer

Correctional Officer (Part-Time)
Offender Information Specialist |
Facility Maintenance Supervisor |
Reentry Coordinator
Classification and Treatment Officer
Corrections Recreation Leader
Correctional Officer

Electrician Licensed Supervisor
Probation and Parole Officer |
Administrative Specialist Il
Probation and Parole Officer |
Probation and Parole Officer |
Probation and Parole Officer |
Correctional Officer

Corrections Vocational Instructor
Corrections Vocational Instructor
Corrections Vocational Instructor
Corrections Vocational Instructor
Corrections Education Specialist |

KCIW Recreation Branch
RCC Security Branch
GRCC Security Branch
Roederer Correctional Complex Division
Green River Correctional Complex Div
RCC Fiscal Branch
GRCC Programs Branch
Kentucky State Penitentiary Division
KCIW Security Branch
Eastern KY Correctional Complex Div
GRCC Security Branch
GRCC Security Branch
RCC Records Branch
RCC Plant Maintenance Branch
Region 3
Luther Luckett Correctional Complex
KSP Recreation Branch
KSP Security Branch
GRCC Plant Maintenance Branch
District 12 Section
District 19 Section
District 5 Section
District 19 Section
District 19 Section
EKCC Security Branch
GRCC Education & Vocational Training Br
LLCC Education & Vocational Training Br
LLCC Education & Vocational Training Br
LLCC Education & Vocational Training Br
LLCC Education & Vocational Training Br

3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/13/2024
3/13/2024
3/13/2024
3/13/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/16/2024
3/16/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/19/2024
3/21/2024
3/21/2024
3/28/2024

Shelby
Oldham
Muhlenberg
Oldham
Muhlenberg
Oldham
Muhlenberg
Lyon
Shelby
Morgan
Muhlenberg
Muhlenberg
Oldham
Oldham
Jefferson
Oldham
Lyon
Lyon
Muhlenberg
Carroll
Jefferson
Bullitt
Jefferson
Jefferson
Morgan
Muhlenberg
Oldham
Oldham
Oldham
Oldham

14
10
10
12
12
11

10
10
10
10
12
12
14
13
12
10
13
14
10
14
14
14
10
13
13
13
13
13



To apply, please go to careers.ky.gov.

TEAM e
KENTUCKY.

JUSTICE AND
PUBLIC SAFETY CABINET

If you have any questions or concerns, you can reach us by email at DOC.Recruit@ky.gov.



https://kypersonnelcabinet.csod.com/ats/careersite/search.aspx?site=1&c=kypersonnelcabinet
mailto:DOC.Recruit@ky.gov
https://kypersonnelcabinet.csod.com/ats/careersite/search.aspx?site=1&c=kypersonnelcabinet

